Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3 -2020

IMO

9334155
9223265
6919514
9282168
6609779
9100061
P170002
8826369
9239460
9184421
7920857
9382085
8402618
9508720
9251171
9041320
9030137
7514440
9120102
4542642
9216808
9164811
9396567
9310628
8415691
9116199

26

Name*

ANL WYONG
BANYAN PRIDE
BISLAN

BOSTON TRADER
ETAB

LORD JOY
ABEKO SERVER 1
AKUA

ALESSANDRA BOTTIGLIERI

AVOCA

BANA

BITU ATLANTIC
CHAMBON BORA
ECE NUR K

EPIC BURANO
FORSETI

ITALIA STREAM
MALAGA

NOEST
POHJANMERI
PRINCEM
PUFFIN S
SMARTA
SUMMIT SUCCESS
UTA

VANQUISH

Flag

MT
MH
MD
MT
KM
BZ
NL
CK
IT
PT
LB
PA
FR
MT
SG
AG
BS
MD
NL
FI
PA
LR
LR
MH
PA

NL

Inspection
Date

14-2-2020
27-2-2020
11-3-2020
8-3-2020
9-3-2020
5-3-2020
5-3-2020
18-3-2020
10-3-2020
3-3-2020
4-2-2020
20-3-2020
5-3-2020
13-2-2020
22-2-2020
3-3-2020
6-3-2020
24-2-2020
5-3-2020
29-2-2020
6-3-2020
17-2-2020
5-3-2020
24-2-2020
4-3-2020

3-3-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

34 18-3-2020
8 5-3-2020
5 15-3-2020
9 16-3-2020
8 16-3-2020
6 10-3-2020
9 13-3-2020
2 19-3-2020
17 26-3-2020
7 9-3-2020
28 2-3-2020
7 26-3-2020
6 10-3-2020
22 5-3-2020
1 3-3-2020
7 9-3-2020
3 8-3-2020
12 6-3-2020
2 6-3-2020
18 17-3-2020
2 7-3-2020
30 17-3-2020
5 9-3-2020
8 2-3-2020
15 18-3-2020
3 5-3-2020

Page 1of1

Nr. of det
<36

2
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3 -2020

IMO*

6609779
6919514
9100061
9223265
9282168
9334155
4542642
7514440
7920857
8402618
8415691
8826369
9030137
9041320
9116199
9120102
9164811
9184421
9216808
9239460
9251171
9310628
9382085
9396567
9508720
P170002

26

Name

ETAB

BISLAN

LORD JOY
BANYAN PRIDE
BOSTON TRADER
ANL WYONG
POHJANMERI
MALAGA

BANA
CHAMBON BORA
UTA

AKUA

ITALIA STREAM
FORSETI
VANQUISH
NOEST

PUFFIN S

AVOCA

PRINCE M

ALESSANDRA BOTTIGLIERI

EPIC BURANO
SUMMIT SUCCESS
BITU ATLANTIC
SMARTA

ECE NURK
ABEKO SERVER 1

Flag

KM
MD
BZ
MH
MT
MT
FI
MD
LB
FR
PA
CK
BS
AG
NL
NL
LR
PT
PA
IT
SG
MH
PA
LR
MT
NL

Inspection
Date

9-3-2020
11-3-2020
5-3-2020
27-2-2020
8-3-2020
14-2-2020
29-2-2020
24-2-2020
4-2-2020
5-3-2020
4-3-2020
18-3-2020
6-3-2020
3-3-2020
3-3-2020
5-3-2020
17-2-2020
3-3-2020
6-3-2020
10-3-2020
22-2-2020
24-2-2020
20-3-2020
5-3-2020
13-2-2020

5-3-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Detention Months>
8 16-3-2020 2
5 15-3-2020 2
6 10-3-2020 2
8 5-3-2020 2
9 16-3-2020 2
34 18-3-2020 2
18 17-3-2020 1
12 6-3-2020 1
28 2-3-2020 1
6 10-3-2020 1
15 18-3-2020 1
2 19-3-2020 1
3 8-3-2020 1
7 9-3-2020 1
3 5-3-2020 1
2 6-3-2020 1
30 17-3-2020 1
7 9-3-2020 1
2 7-3-2020 1
17 26-3-2020 1
11 3-3-2020 1
8 2-3-2020 1
7 26-3-2020 1
5 9-3-2020 1
22 5-3-2020 1
9 13-3-2020 1

Page 1of 1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9334155 Company
Name: ANL WYONG

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Container

- 2020

CMA CGM International Shipping, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
2007

Gross tonnage
39906

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2020-3-18 34 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-1-2018 7-3-2023 Spain 10-3-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 22-1-2018 7-3-2023  Spain 21-1-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 30-10-2019 8-9-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Access / structural features (ship) Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Other (Structural conditions) Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Lashing material Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 27

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2020

IMO : 9282168 Company Uniteam Marine Shipping GmbH , , , Malta
Name: BOSTON TRADER Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Container Malta 9528 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2020-3-16 9 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-10-2019 31-8-2024
DNV GL AS Load Line 20-2-2020 31-8-2024
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 14-12-2018  14-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Page 2 of 27

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9223265
Name: BANYAN PRIDE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2020

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Centennial Maritime Ventures, , , Marshall Islands

Charterer Reliance, , , IN
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Oil tanker Marshall Islands 24910

Port of detention Date of release

Keeldate
2001

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Gibraltar 2020-3-5 8  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-12-2019 11-8-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 14-8-2019 11-9-2022  United Arab 30-11-2019
Emirates

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 7-2-2020 15-1-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Insulation wetted through (oil) Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Cleanliness Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 27

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9100061 Company
Name: LORD JOY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

Joy Marine Co-MAI, , , Belize

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

LA

Flag
Belize

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
1992

Gross tonnage
3957

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Olbia 2020-3-10 6 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-10-2018  14-8-2023  Egypt 28-10-2019
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 18-10-2018  14-8-2023  Egypt 28-10-2019
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-5-2019  15-4-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 27

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 6919514 Company
Name: BISLAN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

Sea Star-Kherson, , , Moldova, Republic of

LA

Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Port of detention

Azov

Date of release
2020-3-15

Gross tonnage
2406

Keeldate
1968

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
27

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-2-2017 12-4-2022  Ukraine 22-2-2020
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 24-2-2017 12-4-2022  Ukraine 22-2-2020
Mediterranean Shipping Register Safety Management Certificate 26-2-2017 25-2-2022  Ukraine 23-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
International code of signals-SOLAS Rectified yes Mediterranean Shipping Register
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) As in the agreed class yes Mediterranean Shipping Register

condition
ISM Corrective action taken yes Mediterranean Shipping Register

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Closing devices/watertight doors As in the agreed class yes Mediterranean Shipping Register

condition
Hull - corrosion As in the agreed class yes Mediterranean Shipping Register

condition
Bulkheads - cracking As in the agreed class yes Mediterranean Shipping Register

condition
Freeboard marks As in the agreed class yes Mediterranean Shipping Register

condition
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 27

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3
Cargo & other hatchways

- 2020

As in the agreed class
condition

yes Mediterranean Shipping Register

IMO : 6609779 Company
Name: ETAB

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

ADCO SAL, , , Comoros

7

Livestock carrier

7’

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Flag
Comoros

Port of detention

Sete

Date of release
2020-3-16

Gross tonnage
1809

Keeldate
1966

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-5-2019 5-5-2021

Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 9-5-2019 5-5-2021

Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-7-2018 26-3-2023  Spain 28-6-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. Rectified no

Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no

MF/HF Radio installation Rectified no

Maintenance/duplication of equipment Rectified no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 27

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2020

IMO : P170002 Company , , , Netherlands
Name: ABEKO SERVER 1 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Dredger Netherlands 654

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
1998

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Huelva 2020-3-13 9  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 28-3-2017  22-5-2022  Spain 14-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified no
SOPEP Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no

Page 7 of 27 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9508720 Company
Name: ECE NUR K

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

- 2020

LEGACY SHIP MANAGEMENT FZE, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Kaprifol shipping Ltd , , , MT

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
2007

Gross tonnage
12649

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2020-3-5 22  day(s) 25

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-10-2018  9-10-2023  India 2-12-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 10-10-2018  9-10-2023  India 2-12-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 5-3-2019 9-9-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Insulation wetted through (oil) Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 27

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2020

IMO : 9396567 Company INTRESCO Ltd-UKE, , , Liberia
Name: SMARTA Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 9986 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2020-3-9 5 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 29-4-2019 28-4-2024
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-2-2020  29-9-2022
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 11-12-2019  29-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Retention of oil on board Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Other (fire safety) Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 27 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2020

Maritec Tanker Management Pvt, , , Panama

Flag

IMO : 9382085 Company

Name: BITU ATLANTIC Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer )y,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Oil tanker

Panama

Port of detention

Piraeus

Date of release
2020-3-26

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
28508

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements

ISM

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

11-9-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-6-2019 23-10-2023
20-6-2019 23-10-2023 Turkey
4-4-2019 22-4-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 27

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2020

IMO : 9310628
Name: SUMMIT SUCCESS

Company

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Langois, , , GR

Shelton Navigation SA, , , Marshall Islands

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Rostock

Date of release
2020-3-2

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Inflatable liferafts

Immersion suits

Sewage treatment plant

Winches & capstans

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
42910

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-12-2018  6-9-2020 United Arab
Emirates
24-12-2015 6-9-2020 United Arab
Emirates
17-5-2017 25-2-2021 India
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no

Date
18-1-2020

18-1-2020

3-2-2019

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 27

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9251171 Company
Name: EPIC BURANO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Gas carrier

- 2020

Epic Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Singapore

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

LA

Flag

Singapore

Port of detention

Kalamata

Date of release
2020-3-3

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2001

Gross tonnage
5812

30-11-2017
30-11-2017
22-8-2016

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

11 day(s) 11

Last Survey

Egypt

Egypt
Jordan

Expiry
27-5-2022
27-5-2022
17-6-2021

Issued Date
18-7-2019
18-7-2019

11-5-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Navigation records

Propulsion main engine
Retention of oil on board
Garbage shipboard handling
ISM

Electrical

Ropes and wires

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire detection and alarm system

Boiler alarm

Other (SOLAS operational)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 27

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2020

IMO : 9239460 Company Giuseppe Bottiglieri Shipping , Piazza Giovanni Bovio (Piazza Borsa) 8 80133 Naples, , Italy
Name: ALESSANDRA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
BOTTIGLIERI
Charterer cargill, , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Italy 25063 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2020-3-26 17 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-5-2019 12-7-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 7-8-2017 1-8-2022 Argentina 13-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no

Page 13 of 27

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9216808 Company
Name: PRINCE M

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Oryx Shipping Ltd-MAI , , , Panama

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Lavrion (Laurium)

Date of release
2020-3-7

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
30303

Keeldate
2000

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

21-5-2019 24-1-2024
21-5-2019 24-1-2024
26-9-2019 25-9-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Bridge operation

Minimum Safe Manning Document
Endorsement by flagstate
ISM

Food personal hygiene
Cleanliness of engine room

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9184421
Name: AVOCA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

3

- 2020

COG Offshore AS, , , Portugal

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

Type

LA

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Portugal

Magnetic compass

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts

Nautical publications

Rescue boats

Port of detention Date of release

Bremen

2020-3-9

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
2469 1999

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7  day(s) 18

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-1-2019 30-9-2020 Spain 8-11-2019
5-10-2018 30-9-2020 Spain 8-11-2019

6-5-2019 22-3-2024

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

ISM Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Electrical Rectified

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified

Means of escape Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9164811 Company
Name: PUFFIN S

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

Armador Gemi Isletmecilig, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Kazan ZOda Elektrik Uretim A.S., , , TR

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2020-3-17

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
1998

Gross tonnage
14118

29-10-2019
29-10-2019
19-10-2019

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

30 day(s) 48

Expiry Last Survey
29-4-2020
28-3-2020

28-3-2020

Issued Date

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Speed and distance indicator

Lifeboats

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Bilge pumping arrangements

Retention of oil on board

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no
yes Bureau Veritas
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2020
Sleeping room, additional spaces

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Machinery space openings

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire-dampers

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

Boomsma Shipping BV, , , Netherlands

Great Glen Shipping , Corpach, Fort William , UK

IMO : 9120102 Company

Name: NOEST Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Netherlands

Port of detention

Drogheda

Date of release
2020-3-6

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

Lloyd's Register

Load Line

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1546

Keeldate
1995

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
5

Last Survey

Deficiencies reason for detention
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

Belgium
Netherlands

Ireland

Date
12-1-2020

7-1-2020
22-8-2019

Issued Expiry
16-12-2017  31-10-2020
16-12-2017  31-10-2020
23-1-2017 22-11-2021

RO related

Class. (RO) related

yes DNV GL AS

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2020

IMO :9116199 Company Holwerda Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands
Name: VANQUISH Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2997 1994

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Lubeck 2020-3-5 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety 9-4-2018 30-6-2020  Germany 4-7-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 9-4-2018 30-6-2020 Germany 4-7-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 13-10-2015 5-9-2020 Netherlands 27-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
On board training and instructions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2020

Aquarius Shipmanagement Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda

IMO :9041320 Company

Name: FORSETI Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer )y,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention

Rostock

Date of release
2020-3-9

Recognised Organisation

RINA Services S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A.

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2416

Keeldate
1992

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Access / structural features (ship)
Decks - corrosion

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
26-8-2019
26-8-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
29-7-2018  30-6-2023  Latvia
29-7-2018  30-6-2023  Latvia
6-6-2018  24-7-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2020

IMO :9030137 Company Seatrade Groningen BV, , , Bahamas
Name: ITALIA STREAM Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer SEATRADE REEFER CHARTERING, , , BE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Bahamas 13049 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nowy Port/Gdansk 2020-3-8 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-12-2019  23-6-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 5-12-2019 23-6-2021
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 5-12-2019 4-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA) Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2020

IMO : 8826369 Company Almar Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Cook Islands

Name: AKUA Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2980 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2020-3-19 2 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 19-11-2019  14-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (certificates) As in the agreed flag no

State condition
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8415691
Name: UTA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Company

3

- 2020

Wakes & Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Porto Empedocle

Date of release
2020-3-18

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage Keeldate
2119 1984

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

29-5-2019
29-5-2019

15 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey
3-7-2017 19-6-2022
21-6-2018 8-3-2023 Poland
21-6-2018 8-3-2023 Poland
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2020

IMO : 8402618
Name: CHAMBON BORA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Company , , , France

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Report of inspection on MLC,2006

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Tug France 298 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piombino 2020-3-10 6 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 18-1-2019 16-12-2023 France 27-11-2019
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2020

IMO : 7920857 Company Middle East Maritime Consult, , , Lebanon
Name: BANA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Lebanon 9367 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2020-3-2 28 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-9-2019 1-6-2023
Safety Management Certificate 25-9-2019 11-2-2024
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 18-10-2019  28-4-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Insulation wetted through (oil) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Steering gear Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2020

IMO : 7514440 Company Barhoum Maritime Co, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: MALAGA Classification society Maritime Lloyd

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2196 1976

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Nea Karvali 2020-3-6 12 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-2-2018 19-9-2022  Lebanon 26-11-2019
Maritime Lloyd Load Line 12-2-2018 6-8-2022 Lebanon 26-11-2019
Maritime Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 14-6-2018 19-9-2022  Lebanon 26-11-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Echo sounder

Voyage or passage plan

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no
yes

no
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

yes

Maritime Lloyd

Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd

Maritime Lloyd
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2020

ISM

Provisions quantity

Personal equipment

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Overloading

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills
Reserve source of energy

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

yes

no
no
yes
no
yes
yes
no
no
no
yes
no
yes

yes

Maritime Lloyd

Maritime Lloyd

Maritime Lloyd

Maritime Lloyd

Maritime Lloyd

Maritime Lloyd

Maritime Lloyd
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2020

IMO : 4542642 Company Meritaito Oy, Laivastokatu 3, 00160 , Helsinki, Finland

Name: POHJANMERI Classification society
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Finland 1582 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sunderland 2020-3-17 18 day(s) 22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

31-1-2020 14-12-2021

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

Total number of detentions: 26
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